
School Travel Advice

(L) Bus turns left; (R) Bus turns right

Effective 31/03/2024

08:50

15:15

Route Time Bus Route
108 07:25 FROM NARRABEEN via Waterloo St (R) Pittwater Rd (L) Rickard Rd, Anana Rd, Elanora 

Rd (R) Kalang Rd (R) Powderworks Rd (R) Garden St (L) Pittwater Rd (07:38) (R) Park St 

(07:45) (R) Barrenjoey Rd (R) Mona Vale Rd to Brigidine College (08:19)

Transfer to Route 140 to school on Mona Vale Rd (due 08:40)

8128 07:32 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (07:39)

582 07:41 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Horace to opposite school (07:46)

119 07:40 FROM CHATSWOOD STATION via Orchard Rd (R) Endeavour St (L) Anderson St (R) 

Ashley St (L) Archer St (R) Boundary St, Babbage Rd, Warringah Rd (L) Forest Way, (Shops 

07:58), Forest Way (L) Mona Vale Rd to Brigidine College (08:16)

Transfer to Route 140 to school on Mona Vale Rd (due 08:40)
117 07:53 FROM BLACKBUTTS RD OPP FRENCHS FOREST SHOWGROUND via Blackbutts Rd (L) 

Pound Ave, Hakea Ave, Haigh Ave (L) Pringle Ave (L) Ralston Ave (R) Cotentin Rd (R) 

Wyatt Ave (L) Forest Way (L) Mona Vale Rd to Brigidine College (08:20)

Transfer to Route 140 to school on Mona Vale Rd (due 08:40)
158 07:50 FROM ST IVES COMMUNITY HALL via Memorial Ave (L) Killeaton St (R) Carbeen Ave (R) 

Warrimoo Ave to Timbarra Rd (08:00), return via Warrimoo Ave (L) Dalton Rd (R) Collins Rd 

(L) Mudies Rd, Woodbury Rd to (R) Mona Vale Rd (L) Link Rd, Horace St to school

8017 07:50 FROM KU-RING-GAI HS via Bobbin Head (L) Allara (R) Ellalong (L) Burns Does not pick 

up between Bedford and Mona Vale Rd Killeaton (L) Mona Vale Rd (R) Woodbury (R) 

Acron, Killeaton (L) Mona Vale (L) Link, Horace to School (08:17)
197 07:55 FROM MONA VALE (PARK STREET) via Mona Vale Rd (R) Booralie Rd (L) Myoora Rd 

(08:17), Forest Way (R) Garigal Rd, Narabang Way (L) Mona Vale Rd to Brigidine College

Transfer to Route 140 to school on Mona Vale Rd (due 08:40)

194X 08:00 FROM ST IVES COMMUNITY HALL via Memorial Ave (L) Killeaton St (R) Carbeen Ave (R) 

Warrimoo Ave (R) Dalton Rd (R) Collins Rd (L) Mudies Rd, Woodbury Rd (R) Mona Vale Rd 

(L) Lind Rd, Horace St to school

582 08:00 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Waterhouse (R) Yarrabung to School (08:12)

8126 08:10 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:17)

194X 08:15 FROM ST IVES COMMUNITY HALL via Memorial Ave (L) Killeaton St (R) Carbeen Ave (R) 

Warrimoo Ave (R) Dalton Rd (R) Collins Rd (L) Mudies Rd, Woodbury Rd (R) Mona Vale Rd 

(L) Lind Rd, Horace St to school

140 08:20 FROM TERREY HILLS (JAPANESE SCHOOL) via Booralie Rd (R) Myoora Rd (R) Mona 

Vale Rd (L) Link Rd, Horace St to school

8062 08:20 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:28)

Afternoon:

MORNING BUSES

For trip planning visit www.transportnsw.info or call 131 500. 

For current school and route services visit www.cdcbus.com.au

Conditions of Carriage: Students must have a valid Opal card and must tap on and off every trip. Further 

details about the SSTS are available at: www.transportnsw.info

Key:

ST IVES HS
Bell Times

Morning:

Page 1 of 4



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
8129 08:20 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:27)

8002 08:25 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:30)

8027 08:26 FORM PYMBLE STATION via Grandview (L) Station (R) Telegraph Does not pick up 

beyond Cowan Rd (L) Mona Vale Rd (R) Link, Horace (L) Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School 

(08:40)
582 08:28 FROM ST IVES SHOPS via Memorial (L) Mona Vale Rd (R) Ayres (R) Acron, Killeaton (L) 

Yarrabung (R) Stanley (L) Horace (L) Torokina (R) Yarrabung to School (08:41)

8131 08:30 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:40)

8064 08:35 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:43)

8074 08:35 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:42)

8007 08:37 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:45)

8048 08:39 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:47)

8130 08:40 FROM GORDON STATION via Werona (R) Khartoum (L) Rosedale, Sage, Eucalyptus, 

Hunter (L) Yarrabung to School (08:47)

Route Time Bus Route
9047

Tues

14:23 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9128

Tues

14:24 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9124

Tues

14:25 TO ST IVES COMMUNITY HALL (RESTRICTED TRAVEL CONDITIONS)

(students alighting between Warrimoo Ave and Palmerston Rd ONLY)

via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (R) Horace, Link (L) Mona Val (R) Memorial then via route 591 

(14:30) to Hornsby
9078 

Tues

14:26 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9005

Tues

14:26 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9126

Tues

14:29 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9025

Tues

14:30 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

582 14:33 TO GORDON STATION (from opposite school on Yarrabung Rd) (L) Hunter (L) Waterhouse 

(R) Hunter (L) Eastern Arterial (R) Barra Brui (L) Eastern Arterial (L) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9129

Tues

14:40 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9075

Thurs

14:46 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

194 15:08 TO ST IVES CHASE (PICK UP ON HORACE ST OPPOSITE SCHOOL) via Horace St, Link 

Rd (L) Mona Vale Rd (R) Memorial Ave (L) Killeaton St (R) Carbeen Ave (R) Warrimoo Ave 

to Timbarra Rd, return via Warrimoo Ave (R) Dalton Rd (R) Collins Rd (L) Mudies Rd, 

Woodbury Rd to Mona Vale Rd

582 15:19 TO ACRON RD via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (R) Horace (R) Stanley (L) Yarrabung (R) 

Catherine (R) Paul (R) Carmen (L) Catherine (R) Yarrabung (R) Killeaton (L) Acron to Ayres

AFTERNOON BUSES

Page 2 of 4



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
9128

Mon, 

Wed, 

Thurs, 

Fri

15:19 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

247 15:20 TO TERREY HILLS via Yarrabung Rd (L) Torokina Ave (R) Horace St, Link Rd (R) Mona 

Vale Rd 

Transfer at Brigidine for connecting services (see below)

Bus continues via Mona Vale Rd (L) Myoora Rd (L) Booralie Rd to Japanese School
245 15:20 TO ST IVES CHASE via Yarrabung Rd (L) Torokina Ave (R) Horace St, Link Rd, Killeaton St 

(R) Carbeen Ave (R) Warrimoo Ave to Timbarra Rd, then return via Warrimoo Ave (L) Dalton 

Rd (R) Collins Rd (L) Mudies Rd, Woodbury Rd (R) Mona Vale Rd to Killeaton St

9003 15:20 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9124

Mon,

Wed,

Thurs,

Fri

15:20 TO ST IVES COMMUNITY HALL (RESTRICTED TRAVEL CONDITIONS)

(students alighting between Warrimoo Ave and Palmerston Rd ONLY)

via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (R) Horace, Link (L) Mona Vale (R) Memorial then via route 591 

(15:30) to Hornsby

9046 15:21 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9126

Mon, 

Wed, 

Thurs, 

Fri

15:21 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9066 15:24 TO NORTH TURRAMURRA via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (R) Horace, Link (R) Mona Vale Rd 

(R) Woodbury (R) Hume (R) Douglas (L) Mona Vale Rd (R) Killeaton, Burns (R) Ellalong(L) 

Allara (R) Bobbin Head to Ku-ring-gai High

9005

Mon, 

Wed, 

Thurs, 

Fri

15:26 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9025

Mon, 

Wed, 

Thurs, 

Fri

15:30 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

582 15:31 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9129

Mon, 

Wed, 

Thurs, 

Fri

15:35 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

290 15:38 FROM MONA VALE RD OPP BRIGIDINE TO DAVIDSON via Mona Vale Rd (L) Douglas St 

(L) Hume Ave (L) Woodbury Rd (R) Mona Vale Rd (R) Forest Way (R) Wyatt Av (L) Cotentin 

Rd (L) Ralston Ave (R) Pringle Ave (R) Haigh Ave (L) Hakea Ave (L) Lockwood Ave (R) 

Blackbutts Rd (L) Pound Ave (L) Kawana St (R) Prahran Ave (L) Sir Thomas Mitchell Dr, 

Kambora Ave (L) Hakea Ave (R) Lockwood Ave (L) Glen St to Forest Way

194 15:40 TO ST IVES CHASE (PICK UP ON HORACE ST OPPOSITE SCHOOL) via Horace St, Link 

Rd (L) Mona Vale Rd (R) Memorial Ave (L) Killeaton St (R) Carbeen Ave (R) Warrimoo Ave 

to Timbarra Rd, return via Warrimoo Ave (R) Dalton Rd (R) Collins Rd (L) Mudies Rd, 

Woodbury Rd to Mona Vale Rd

Page 3 of 4



School Travel Advice
Route Time Bus Route
263 15:40 FROM HORACE ST OPPOSITE ST IVES HS via Horace, Link, R Mona Vale to Pittwater 

Place Shopping Centre

272 15:40 FROM BRIGIDINE TO BELROSE AND FORESTVILLE, EAST ROSEVILLE (PICKUP IN 

WOODBURY ROAD) via Woodbury Rd (L) Acron Rd (L) Ayres Rd (R) Mona Vale Rd (R) 

Forest Way (R) Warringah Rd to East Roseville Shops (16:15)
9078

Mon, 

Wed, 

Thurs, 

Fri

15:41 TO GORDON STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, 

Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona to Station

9084

Mon, 

Wed, 

Thurs, 

Fri

15:45 TO GORDON AND PYMBLE STATION via Yarrabung (L) Torokina (L) Horace (R) 

Eucalyptus, Sage, Rosedale (R) Robert (L) Werona (R) Subway (R) Henry (L) St Johns (R) 

Highway to Pymble Station

196S5 15:47 FROM MONA VALE RD OPP BRIGIDINE TO MONA VALE via Mona Vale Rd (L) Pittwater 

Rd (R) Park Street (16:19)

9081 15:56 TO GORDON STATION via Horace (R) Eucalyptus, Sage, Rosedale (R) Robert (R) Werona 

to Station

Page 4 of 4


